www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.46 COURT NO.13 SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13643/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2020 in WA No. 88/2020 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. LALITHA PRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([LIST THESE MATTERS AFTER EIGHT WEEKS ON A NMD IN VIEW OF COURT'S ORDER DT 07.02.2022]])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15781-15783/2020 (XII-A)

IA No. 59670/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 68465/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION) SLP(C) No. 15135/2020 (XII-A)

IA No. 59676/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION) SLP(C) No. 15388/2020 (XII-A)

IA No. 59672/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 103535/2021 - STAY APPLICATION) SLP(C) No. 13650/2020 (XII-A)

IA No. 59654/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 355/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
SLP(C) No. 13916/2020 (XII-A)

IA No. 59651/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION) SLP(C) No. 14693/2021 (XII-A)

IA No. 118139/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 17432/2021 (XII-A)

SLP(C) NO. 17432/2021 (XII-A)

IA No. 162601/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

SLP(C) No. 18588/2021 (XII-A)

IA No. 21437/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 162632/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

SLP(C) No. 1126-1127/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 12320/2022

IA No. 12320/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 5481/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45718/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 06-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.parameshwar, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents, list the matter after three weeks.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)