SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13643/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2020 in WA No. 88/2020 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

N. LALITHA PRASAD & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(ONLY I.A.NO.29029/2024 IN SLP(C)NO.3932-3933/2023 IS LISTED.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3932-3933/2023 (XII-A)
(IA No. 29029/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 19-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. S. Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Shaik Mohammed Haneef, Adv. Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Gangaiah Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N. Bharat Babu, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 29029/2024 in SLP(Civil) Nos. 3932-3933/2023:

- Issue notice.
- 2. Learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice.
- 3. Till further orders, operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.
- 4. Application stands disposed of.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)