

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13643/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2020 in WA No. 88/2020 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati]

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. LALITHA PRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 239439/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 2882/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 239437/2023 - REJOINDER

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13650/2020 (XII-A)

IA No. 59654/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 355/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 14693/2021 (XII-A)

IA No. 69007/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 118139/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 17432/2021 (XII-A)

IA No. 162601/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

SLP(C) No. 18588/2021 (XII-A)

IA No. 21437/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 162632/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

SLP(C) No. 1126-1127/2022 (XII-A)

IA No. 12320/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 4015/2023 (XII-A)

IA No. 153269/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 40584/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 153268/2023 - VACATING STAY

SLP(C) No. 3934/2023 (XII-A)

FOR ADMISSION**SLP(C) No. 13916/2020 (XII-A)****IA No. 59651/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION****SLP(C) No. 15781-15783/2020 (XII-A)****IA No. 59670/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION****IA No. 68465/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION****IA No. 77038/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES****SLP(C) No. 15135/2020 (XII-A)****IA No. 59676/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION****SLP(C) No. 15388/2020 (XII-A)****IA No. 59672/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION****IA No. 103535/2021 - STAY APPLICATION****SLP(C) No. 5481/2022 (XII-A)****IA No. 62683/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES****SLP(C) No. 3932-3933/2023 (XII-A)****SLP(C) No. 5040/2023 (XII-A)****IA No. 51506/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****IA No. 52235/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES****SLP(C) No. 5110/2023 (XII-A)****IA No. 52614/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****IA No. 55096/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES****SLP(C) No. 11565/2023 (XII-A)****IA No. 95611/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****SLP(C) No. 9707-9709/2023 (XII-A)****IA No. 95669/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES****SLP(C) No. 9662/2023 (XII-A)****IA No. 94973/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES****Date : 14-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.****CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN**

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Samarth Krishan Luthra, Adv.
 Ms. Tanya Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Smruthi Gangadharaiah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Avs Raju, Adv.
 Mr. Vinod Kumar Srivastav, Adv.
 Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

Mr. G.Arudhra Rao,, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR
 Ms. Bhavya Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR
 Mr. Shadan Farasat, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.
 Ms. Kajal Giri, Adv.
 Mr. Prannv Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. P. Gangaiah Naidu, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K. Parameshwar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR
 Mr. N. Bharat Babu, Adv.
 Mr. Srinivas Patil, Adv.
 Mr. Poli Naidu Vudamala, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
 Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
 Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.
 Mrs. Santhanalakshmi, Adv.
 Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
 Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
 Mr. Tathagata Dutta, Adv.
 Mr. Kushal Dube, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Pahwa, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, AOR
 Mr. G. Arudhra Rao, Adv.
 Ms. Ayushi Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Ram, Adv.
Mr. Atharva Mahendra Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Andrew Naik, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Relist the special leave petitions on 8th April, 2025 at 2.00 P.M.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)